Privacy Policy for Bridges of Love Effective Date: November 4, 2024

At Bridges of Love, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you sign up to receive our guide, "How to Assemble Your Essential Canadian Disaster Preparedness Kit."

1. Information We Collect

When you sign up for our guide, we collect the following information:

- First Name
- Email Address

•

2. How We Use Your Information

We may use the information we collect from you in the following ways:

- To send you the requested guide and any additional resources related to disaster preparedness.
- To communicate with you about your request, including follow-up information.
- To provide you with updates about Bridges of Love's programs, events, and initiatives, if you opt in to receive such communications.

•

3. Disclosure of Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties. We may share your information with trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.

4. Data Security

We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

5. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Request access to the personal information we hold about you.
- Request correction of any inaccurate personal information.
- Withdraw your consent for us to use your information, subject to legal obligations.

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us using the contact information below.

6. Opt-Out

If you would like to unsubscribe from future emails or communications, you may do so by following the unsubscribe instructions included in our emails or by contacting us directly.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our practices regarding your personal information, please contact us at:

Bridges of Love 5208 53 Ave #101 Red Deer, AB T4N 5K2 587-272-0955 admin@bridgesoflove.net